PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) PERF-1C

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building B 1/6/2012

Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield CA Climate Zone 13 7,402 wa

GENERAL INFORMATION

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) PERF-1C

Progect Name Date

BCSD School Building B 1/6/2012

ZONE INFORMATION

Building Type: Nonresidential ) High-Rise Residential [ Hotel’/Motel Guest Room
1 Relocatable - indicate 31 specific climaie zone 1 all cimates

Phase of Construction: 4 New Construction 1 Addition 1 Alteration

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

This certificate of compliance lists the building features and specifications needed to
comply with Title 24, Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. This
certificate applies only to a Building using the performance compliance approach

The documentation author hereby certifies that the documentation is accurate and complete.

Documentation Author

Name Mﬁg% Z 2 Signatur . w4
Company  ggachancat Design Concepts, Inc. )
Addross “Phone
Cily/State/Zip

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) PERF-1C

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building B 1/5/2012

ANNUAL TDV ENERGY USE SUMMARY (kBlu/sqgft-yr)

Energy Gomporntent Ség;?;;d Pg)e;;?;gd CoMm;’gi;aiS °

Spac%yHeatir?g 3025 6,04 24.21 Heat!ng .

Space Cooling 136 56 12071 1504 Cooling

Indoor Fans 61.64 56.11 553 Fa”s_ :

Heat Rejection 0.00 000 0.00 Heat Rej

Pumps & Misc, 0.00 000 0.00 Pumps ;

Domestic Hot Water 26.60 28 60 0.00 DHW &

Lighting 63.65 4633 17.32 Lighting

Receptacle 4399 4899 ooo| Receptacle

Process 000 0.00 0.00 Process *

Process Lighting 0.00 000 o00| Processltg.. .
TOTALS 369.70 20679 62.91

Percent better than Standard 17.0%| (170% excluding process)

The Principal Designer hereby certifies that the proposed building design represented in this set of

construction documents 1s consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with
any other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed building has been designed to mest the energy
efficlency requirements contained in sections 110, 116 through 118, and 140 through 149 of Title 24, Part 6. Please
check one:

ENV. LTG. MECH.

| hereby affirn that | am ehigible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to
(] ot} e} sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation: and that | am licensed in the Stats of
California as a civil engineer, mechanical engineer. electrical engineer, or | am a hcensed architect
{ affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by section
(o] ] 3 5537.2 or 6737.3 to sign this docurment as the person responsible for fts preparation, and that | am a licensed
contractor performing this work.
L affirm that | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code fo sign this document

BUILDING COMPLIES

GENERAL INFORMATION

i} ] [} because it pertains 1o a structure or type of work descrnbed as exempt pursuant to Business and Professions
Code Sections 5537, 5538 and 6737.1. N P
Principal Envelope Designer ¢/
Name Danny Ordiz Signatur? N
Cormpany Orchz Melby Architects W Date \ ° - ‘%
Address 5500 Ming Avenue, Suite 286 Licerpe # P f‘zm’z

2

CRY/STAIeZD  poarefold, CA 99309 Phone  667) 8306256

Principal Mechanical Designer

Signaturétw oo ”ﬁ et

Floor inst Ctrl. Allowed LPD Proc.
Arga LPD | Credis | Area_ | Tailored | Loads
System Name Zone Name Qccupancy Type {sgft.) | (W/ish)' | (Wist® | (wrist® | (Wisth® | (Wish
HP B-1 Zone B-1 Office <= 250 sqit 3961 ‘0.750|
Zone B-2 Office <= 2560 sq/l 121 *0 750
Zone B-3 Convention/Conference/Med 340 0,750
Zone B-4 Lobby, Main Entry 1.788 *0.750, 0.800
Lone B-4 Office > 250 sgft 508 *0 750
Zone B-6 Convention/Conference/Med 304 *0.250
Zone B-7 Lobby, Mamn Entry 1,076 *0.760, 1.120
Zone B-8 Office > 250 sqft 770 *0 750
Zone B-9 Classroom, Lecture, Training 1,284 *0.750
Zone 8-10 Dining 645 *0.750
cu-81 Data Room Electricat, Mechanical Room| 160 *0 750
DOAS DOAS Zone Comp Bidg Office 10 *0.750)
Notes: atesnsj r:;ﬁ:dcwuh astensk, see LTG-1-C by othiers) 2926 LTIG-20 ?byS ggxé‘;?.% - SealTGC #tems above require soecial documentation

EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

The local enforcement agency should pay spectal attention to the items specified in this checklist, These items require special wrilten
justification and documentation, and special verification to be used with the performange approach. The local enforcement agency
determines the adeguacy of the justifications, and may reject a building or design that otherwise complios based on the adequacy of the
special justification and documentation submitted.

The HVAC System HP B-1 includes Demand Conirof Ventilation per Standards Section 127,

The Roof R-30 Roof Cathedral w/ Cool Roof Reflectance = 0 72, Emittance = 0.90 shall be rated and Jabeled by the Cool Roof Raling Councd in accordanc

Name Mark Baskin, P.E , LEED AP
Company Mechanical Design Concepls, Inc. {Date i % .
Address 1060 W Sierra, Suite 101 toense ¥ AAQ G T 5

Cily/Statellip  progno, Caifornia 93711 Phone (s59) 437-0376, ext 3

Principal Lighting Designer

Name Signature

Campany Date
Address License #
Cily/Stateldip , Phone

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS (check box If worksheets are included)

71 ENV-IC  Certificate of Compliance Required on plans. MECH-1C  Certificate of Compliance, Required on plans

@ LIG-1C Certificate of Comphance Required on plans, 8 MECH-2C AwWater Side/Service Hot Water & Poot Requirements
O urGec Lighting Controls Credit Warksheet, 7 MECH-3C Mecharical Ventdation and Reheat

0 LTG-3C  Indoor Lighting Power Allowance. 1 MECH-5C Mechanical Equipment Details

The exceptional features histed In this performance approach application have specitically been reviewed. Adequate written justification and
documentation tor thelr use hava been provided by the applicant.

Authorized Signature or Stamp

EnergyPro 5 1 by EnergySoft User Number: 5232

RunCode: 2012.01-05712:47:02 i)' 090971 Pgge 4 of 26

EnergyPro 5 1 by EnergySoft User Number: 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05712:47:02 0. 09091 Page 2 of 26

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C

AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date

BCS8D School Building B 1/5/2012

Project Address Chmate Zone Total Coad. Flaor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 7,402 n/a

GENERAL INFORMATION

Building Type: 2 Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential {3 Hotel/Mote! Guest Room

1 Schools (Public Schoof) [ gledlgorcatabie Public School @ Conditioned Spaces 1  Ungonditioned Spaces
1 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 f¢ (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittal)

Phase of Gonstruction: B New Construction 3 Addition 0 Alteration
Approach of Compliance: 3 Component B Overall Envelope I3 Unconditioned (fite affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, E, §, W or in Degrees: I Odeg i

FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
&< ‘g A B @ % P ‘f‘. % % §

Tagid | Assembly Type F |8z 3 |8d | d% | d2 | E2 (22| 8% | 83 [&| &8
21 Slab 1,350 ()| 0.730] None 4.4.7-A1 | New ol
22 Roof 150 (N)| 0.031] R-30 4.2.1-A20 | New oo
23 Slab 150] ()| 07300 None 44.7-A1 New oo
24 Roof 216 (N 0.031 R-fg | 4.2.1-A20 | New aln
25 Walf 178 (S} 0069 R-21 4.3 1-A6 New agln
26 Wall 119 (M| 0069 R-21 43.1-A46  {New n|o
27 Door 211 (N)} 0500, Insul] 4.5 1-A3 New ) |u}
28 Stab 216] (N} 0730, None 4.4.7-A1 New 0o
29 Roof 292 (M} 0031 R-30 42.1-A20 |New w] a
30 Wall 202} (S)| 0069 R-21 431-A6  |New g
1. See Instructions in the Nonvesidential Compliance Manual. page 3-96
2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checkiist Form and take approprate aclion to correct. A fail does not meet compliance.
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS

= @
€ (34| 3 lsg| 81,85 &,

Fenestralion g é uf «’\‘1“-8 § 3 8 i 8 § ?, EZ 1%
YagiD Tvoe 2 (67| 83 | 38| 2 | 58 | 3| 848 |&£]&
0 ol n

w] [ I

[} 0oy

o a1 0

] oo

) ;o

[w] o] a

[} oy o

= | ol a

[} [ R

1, See Instructions m the Nonresidential Complance Manual, page 3-96.

2, it Fail then describe on Page 2 of the inspection Checkfist Form and take apprapriale action fo corcect  Verify bullding plans o necessary
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number* 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05T12:47:02 1D 09091 Page 7 of 26

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) ENV-1C

AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building B 1/5/2012

ROOFING PRODUCT (COOL ROOFS)
{Note if the roofing product is not CRRC certified. this compliance approach cannot be used). Go to Overall Envelope Approach or
Performance Approach.
CHECK APPLICABLE BOX BELOW IF EXEMPT FROM THE ROOFING PRODUCT “COOL ROOF” REQUIREMENTS: Pass | Fall'

Roofing compliance pot required in Climate Zones 1 and16 with a Low-Sloped. 212 pitch o less. I in]

Rooling compliance not required in Cimate Zone 1 with a Steep-Sloped with less than 5 lVI* Greater than 2:12 pitch
Low-stoped Wood framed roofs i Ciimate Zones 3 and 5 are exempted, solas reflectance and thermal emittance or
SRI that have a U-factor of 0.039 or lower, See Opaque Surface Details rool assembly. Column H of ENV-2C,
Low-sloped Metal building roofs in Climate Zone 3 and 5 are exempled, solaf relectance and thermal emittance or SRi
that have a U-iactor of 0.048 or lower. See Opaque Surface Detalls roof assembly below, Column H of ENV-2G.

The roof area covered by building integrated phatovoltaic panels and building integrated solar thermal panels are
exempled, Solar reflectance and thermal emitlance or SHI, see spreadsheet calculator al www.enewyv.ca goviitiesd’
Rool constructions that have thermal mass over the roof membrane with a wesght of at least 25 /it are exempt from
the Cool Roof criteria hbelow

High-ise residential buildings and hotels and motels with fow-sloped roafs ta Climate Zones 1 through 9, 12 and 16 are 1 I
exempted from the Jow-sloped reofing criteria.

1. #f Fail then describe on this page of the Inspection Checkiist Form and take appropriate action to cosrect. Verify building plans if necessary.

CRAC ProductiD | Raof Slope | Product Weight Product Aged Solar [ Thermal
Number' £212 >212 | < 5t 2 S Type® Reflectance’ | Emmitance saif

R-30 Roof Cathedral e 0.72 0.90
D 4
D 4
D 4
D 3
D 4
1. The CRRC Product 1D Number can be obtained from the Caol Roof Rating Councif's Rated Product Directory at
e cooltools ara’products/search oo

2. indicate the lype of product i baing used for the roof Jop, | &. single-ply reof, asphall roof, metal roof, stc,

3. i the Aged Reflectance 1s not available in the Cool Root Rating Council's Rated Product Directary then use the Inihal Reflgctance value from the
same directory and use the equalion {0.2+0.7{pre ~ 8.2) to obtain a calculated aged valus. Where p is the imtial Salar Reflectange from the Cool
Roof Rating Councit's Rated Praduct Directory.

4. Check box it the Aged Reflectance is a caloufated value using the equation above.

5. The SRi value needs to be calculated from a spreadsheet calculator at bitp:fwww energy ¢a qoviiitle24/

6. 1f Fait then describe on this page of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct Verfy buflding plans if necessaty.

To apply Liquid Field Applied Coatings, the coating must be applied across the entire roof surface and meet the dry mil thickness or coverage
recommended by the coatings manufacturer and meet minimum performance requirements listed in §118()4 Select the applicable coating’

gigiogiono
oiojo|oo

oiooloiooolE

ooiojoio|ion

]
o
&
£
=%

oioinnoiog
oiooiong
oioiooog
oooono

ujiniinliuiiniin]

3 Aluminum-Pigmented Asphatt Roof Coating | [ Cement-Based Rool Coating Doter ... ... —
Discrepancies:
LEneirgyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft Yser Number: 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05112:47:02 10; 09091 Page 12026 |

Building Orientation {N) 0 deg Conditioned Floor Area 7,402] sgft
Number of Stories 1 Unconditioned Floor Area o} sgft.
Number of Systems 3 Conditioned Footprint Area 7.392) soft.
Number of Zones 12 Natural Gas Available On Site Yes
Orientation Gross Area Glazing Area Glazing Ratio
Front Elevation N 1.730] sqit. . ti7p st 68%
Left Elevation (£) 1,344} sqft. 134} sqQft. 9.9%
Rear Elevation (3 1,540| sqft. 249} sqft. 16.1%
Right Elevation wy 1,490} sqft. 108} sqft. 7.2%
Total 6,1041 sqft. 607} sqft. 9.9%

Roof 7.392} sqft o} sqft. 0.0%

L o ) Standzard Proposed Prescriptive Values for
Prescriptive Lighting Power Density 1.0301 Wisqit. 0.750) Wisaft.  Gomparison only. See
Prescriptive Envelope TDV Energy 236,589 179,270 LTG-1C for aflowed LPD.
Remarks:
EnergyPro 8 1.by EnorgySoft _ User Number: 5232 RunCode; 2012-01-05712:47:02 1D, 09081 Page 3 of 26

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C

AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building B 1/6/2012

Project Address Climale Zone ’ Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floar Area
Bakersfield 13 ! 7,402 n/a

GENERAL INFORMATION ‘

Building Type: M Nonresidential 3 High-Rise Residential {3 Hotel/Motel Guest Room

[ Schools (Public School) 1 gﬁ;g?at&ble Public School g1 conditioned Spaces {1 Unconditioned Spaces

01 Skyhght Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 ft” (if checked include the ENV-4C with submitial)

Phase of Construction: @ New Construction [3  Addiion 1 Aleration
Approach of Compliance: 0 Component & Overall Envelope 1 Unconditioned {file affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees [ 0deg I

FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
i
c 1881 5| o % | s | wl 18
= 8 -] ot - B -

Tag/iD Assembly Type & |62 & | 8a | &S | 82 | ES [E2! S8< Sa | & &
1 Roof 3961 (V)| 0031] R-30 4.2.1-A20 | New 0o
2 Wall 66 ()| 0069 Rt 43146 | New olno
3 Wall 342¢ (B} 0069 R-21 4,3.1-A6 New oo
4 Slab 396 (N} 0730f None 1.4 7-At New aio
5 Roof 121 (N 0.031] R-30 4.2,1-A20 | New 0o
6 Walt 124{ (S)| 0.069] R-21 4 3.1-A6 New !
7 walf 144 ()| 0069 R-21 4.3.1-A6 New oo
8 Slab 121} (N)| 0730] None 4.4.7-A1 New o0
9 Roof 340 ()| 0.031 R-30 4.2.1-A20 | New 0 0
10 Wwall 421 (E)! 0089 R-2¢ 4.3 1-A6 New [} ]
1. See lostructions m the Nonresdential Comphance Manual, page 3-96
2. ¥f Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the inspection Checkiist Form and take appropriate action to correct A fasl does not meet comphance
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS

£ 0

Fenestration E E w: 2} "“'(é ‘§ § 8 i 2:1’: § g ? % 4 g

TagD Type & (0% £3 | 56| 2E | 56 | S 83 |a £

1 Window 541 (E) 0,290 [s{o]e] 0.240 CoG| B {New oy o
2 Window 193¢ (8) 0.290 COG 0.240 coGc] [ |New n] [}
3 Window 21} (S) 1100 CoG 0570 coci O inow W] 3
4 Window 331 (S) 0.290 COG 0.240 coG| H |New [} 1
5 Window 33 W) 0.290 COG 0.240 coG| B {Now oo
6 Window 21} (W) 1.100 coeG 0570 coG] ¥ |New oo
7 Window 14 (W) 0.290 CcoG 0.240 coG| & [New oi{g
8 Window 41} (NW) 0.289 coG g 240 COG| ¥ |New %} [}
9 Window 14} (E) 1.100 COG 0570 coGi L |New In ]
10 Windaw 117} (N) 0.290 cOG 0240 coGc| {1 |New o]0

1. Sge Instructions in the Nanresidential Comphance Manual, page 3-96.

2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the lnspection Checklist Form and take appropnate actlion to correct  Venfy bullding plans if necessary
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Numbor: 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05112:47.02 1D: 09091 Page 5 of 26

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD School Building B 1/5/2012
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 7,402 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: Nonresidential 3 High-Rise Residential 1 HotelMotet Guest Boom
1 Schools (Public School)  [J gggcatable Public School  br 5 diioned Spaces [ Uncondiioncd Spaces
1 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 # (I checked include the ENV-4C with submittal)
Phase of Construction” New Construction 3 Addition £ Afteration
Approach of Compliance: 1 Component @ Overall Envelope 3 Unconditoned (fite affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: ! 0 deg [
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
~ |83 . g & M g
o oo [ @ I % e 2 k] it
TagD Assembly Tyge & |82 5 |8} 82 | df | ES [EZ 87 88 g1 &
41 Door 211 ()1 05000 Insul 451.A3  |New o|o
42 Wat ~ 4230 (W)| 0089 R-27 431-A6  |New oo
43 Walt 1841 (NWS  0.069f R-21 4.3 1-A6 New i W}
44 Wall 147} (£} 0088 R.21 4.3.1-A6 Newv i} (W]
45 Slab 400] (N}1 0.730] None 44.7-A1 New oo
46 Roof 676] (N){ 0031 R-30 4.2 1-A20 | New w] m}
47 Slab 676] (N)i 0.730] None 4.4.7-At1 New 0 o
48 Roof 770f (N 0.031] R-30 42.1-A20 | New 0| o
49 Wall s00] (Nj: 0.060] R-21 431-A6 | New 0ol o
50 Door 421 ()] 0.500] Insul 1461-A3 New o|o
1 See Instructions in the Nonresidenhial Corapliance Manual, page 3-96
2 |f Fail, then desenbe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate actian to carrect A fail does nol meet comphance.
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
o~ é ?: - ™ (4] g’ g
Fenestration 2 .l 3% “ B a5 T2 > S 8 3| &
TagitD Type < <] 23 oD@ =L 7473 f+] (a3 a. u.m
0 | o
%] ol o
=] [N |
“““““ o oo
a oo
[u} oo
0 ] oa
O (W]
[ne} ojo
%] ] o
1. Seg Ipstructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96,
2. I Fail then descnbe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct  Verify building plans if necessary.
EnergyPro 6.1 by EnergySoft User Numbor, §232 RunCode; 2012-01-05712:47:02 1D 09091 Page 9 of 26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) LTG-1C

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building 8 1/5/2012

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD School Building B 1/5/2012
Project Address Climale Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 7,402 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION '
Building Type: @ Nonresidential B High-Rise Restdential 0  Hotel/Motel Guest Room
[0 Schools (Public School) O gg;catable Public School 4 Conditionied Spaces 1 Unconditioned Spaces
1 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft® (It ehecked include the ENV-4C with submittal)
Phase of Construction: New Construction O Additon L1 Alteration
Approach of Comphance: 1 Component @ Overali Envelope 1 Unconditioned (file affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: { 0 deg !
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
1
o |83 5 ® & xo ¢ o % §
i 3 i?;ﬁ 3| g% gﬁ g”g 33 %g 2 §§ 2 =
Tag/ID Assombly Type < (62 3 |8& | dF | &¢ | ES |E2| 84 8o | & | &
51 Walf 308t (W) 0069 R-27 4.3.1-A6 New ] w}
52 Siab 770, (N)| 0.730] None 14.7-A1 New +071 0
53 Roof 1,284 (Ny| 0031} R-30 42.1-A20 | New oio
54 Wall 4450 (N} 0.069; R-21 4.3.1-A6 New oo
55 Wall 344) (W)| 0069 R-21 43.1-A6 | New ja
56 Door 400 (W) 0500, tnsul 45.1-A8 Now [
57 Stab 1,284 (v 0730] None 447A1 | New oo
58 Raof a25] ] o031 Rrao 421420 |New 0| o
59 Walt 236f (B}t 0069 R-21 43 1-A8 New 0 |w]
60 Door 200 (511 0.500 Insu 4.5.1-A3 | New jm ]
1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Comphance Manua), page 3-86.
2. li Fail, then descnbe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checkiist Form and take appropriate action to carect. A fail does nol meet compliance
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
i
o~ é S Ay ; oy (8] g %
40 £ 2 9 @ < 5
Fenestration % g ::): ] ’§ E g ﬁg; § fi g E é 2%
Tag/iD Type & oz =3 38 =L e 3 33 &
O o
[} o
=) oo
0 oo
n] oo
e} 0o
] a1 0
e} [ ]
[} o) a
=} (M ]
1. See Instructions in the Nonrasidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
2. If Fail then descabe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checkfist Form and take appropriate achion to conect. Verify building plans if necessary
EnergyPro 5 1 by EnsrgySoft User Number: 6232 RunCode: 2012.81-05712:47:02 10: 09091 Page 10 of 26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE {Part 2 of 3) LTG-1C
Project Name Date
BCSD School Building B 1/5/2012

INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD School Buitding B 1/6/2012
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 7,402 n/a
| GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type- ®l Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room
0 Schoots (Public Schaol) {1 gggf:atable Public School B Conditioned Spaces 3  Unconditioned Spaces
1 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 fi? (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittat)
Phase of Construction’ #1  New Construction 3 Adddion £1  Alteration
Approach of Compliance: 1 Component @ Overall Envelope 1 Unconditioned (fite affidavit)
Front Crientation N, E, 8, W or in Degrees: [ 0 deg !
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
= 3 N <
g (8wl & | FS| 83| 25| &3 85| EE | R | &l
Tag/ID A biy Type 4 |6F] D | o0& | a> | Wik | E> | E4C S< on A § o
31 Walt 1400 (N)| 0069, R-21 431-A6  |New a0
32 Stab 2928 (N)| 0.730] None| 4.4, 7-A1 New [w i A ]
33 Roof 2320 (N){ 0031} R-30] 4.2 1-A20  |New (=R
34 Roof 720 (N} 0031 R-30 4.2 1-A20 | New ofo
35 Walt 56| (w)| o089 R-21 4.3.1-A6  |New Qo
36 Watt 158| (8)| 0069 R-21 4.3.1-A8 New =] 0
37 Slab 304 (y| 07306 None 4.4.7-A1 New oo
38 Roof 285 ()| 00317 R-30] 4.2 1-A20 | New oo
39 Roof 1450 (N)] 0.031] R-30 421-A20 | New olo
40 Wall 119} (S)} 0069 R-21 4.3 1-A6 New oo
1. See Instructions 1n the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
2. If Fai, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checidist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fauf does not meet comphance
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
< @
Fenestration 2 £ “ 3 ”? ‘? § 32 g 2 g 58 é %
Tag/D Type < s} ZW =S 3 6] EE Ba & ob % | &
0 [
=} oo
[m] alo
) g o
[} gin
0 0O, n0
[m] oo
[ o ojfo
u} oo
[} |55 I
1 8ee tostructions in the Nonresidential Comphance Manual, page 3-96.
2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the inspechon Checklist Form and take appropriate action to cofrect  Verify building plans if necessary
EnorgyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05712:47:02 1D: 09091 Page 8 of 26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD Schoof Building B 1/5/2012
Required Acceptance Tests
Designer:

This form s to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptarice test for Envelope
Fenestrations system. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and list all the fenestration products that
require an acceptance test. If all the site-built fenestration of a certain type requires a test, list the different fenestration
products and the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidential Reference Appendices
Manual describes the test. Since this form will be part of the pans, completion of this section will allow the responsible
party to budget for the scope of work appropriately.

Enforcement Agency:

Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed bullding or space or whenever new
fenestration is installed in the building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements

The ENV-2A form is not considered a complete form and 1s not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the
boxes are checked andfor filled and signed. in addition, a Certificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the
enfarcement agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and operating and maintenance
information meet the requirements of §10-103(b) of Title 24 Part 6 The field inspector must receive the properly filled
out and signed forms before the building can receive final occupancy. A copy of the ENV-2A {or each different
fenestration product line must be provided to the owner of the building for their records.

nstailation Centificate, LTG-1- INST {Retaia a copy and verify form is completed and signed ) Field Inspector (m]

Certificate of Acceptance, LTG-2A and LTG-3A (Retam a copy and verily form is compleled and signed.) Field Inspector £

A separate Lighting Schedule Must Be Filled Out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces Installed Lighting Power listed on
this Lighting Schedule is only for:

Fili in controfs for all spaces: a) area controls, b) mulli-level cantrols, ¢} manual daylighting conteols for daylil areas > 260 2,
automatic dayhghting controls for daylit areas > 2,500 ft, d) shut-off contrals. e) display highting controls, f) tailored lighting controls —
general lighting controlied separately from display, omamental and display case lighting and g) demand responsive automatic
controls for retail stores > 50,000 ft%, in accordance with Section 131.

MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS ~ FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

4] CONDITIONED SPACE [N UNCONDITIONED SPACE
@ The actual indoor lighting power listed below includes all instalfled permanent and portable lighting systems in accordance
with §146{a)

Number Special
of Units Location in Building Features

Type/ Description

Only for offices: Up to the first 0.2 walts per square foot of portable lighting shall not be required to be included in the

0.2 watts per square foot is totaled below.

7} calculation of actual indeor iighting power densily i accordance with the Exception to §146(a). All portable lighting v excess of

Test Description ENV-2A Test Performed By:
Fenestration Products Name or ID Area of like Building Envelope
Requiring Testing or Verification Preducts Acceptance Test
PPG Solarban 60 (2) Solergray + Clear 552
) 1/4" PPG Solargray 56
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Luminaire {Type, Lamps, Ballasts) Installed Walts

A B [o] D E F G
How wattage
Was delermined
©
) S |y %
Nose 52 CEC § & % g 38
or Complete Lurminaire Description’ % 'gq Default g @ £ E a2
jtem { e, 3 temp fluorescent roffer, z3 From <8 23 2 g
Tag F3278, one daninable electronic ballasts) NA3
Designed Allowance" 10 sqft at 0,750 w/sf 0 ]
Designed Aflowarnce 1078 sqgft at 0.750 w/sf I} 3 807§
Designed Allowance 121 sqft at 0.750 w/sf (] ] g1
Designed Allowance’ 1284 syit at 0,750 w/sf 8] W] 963
Designed Allowance 160 sgit al 0.750 w/sf % W] 120
Dasigned Allowance: 1788 sqft at 0.750 w/st a 3 1,341
Designed Alowance 304 sqit al 0.750 w/sf n] ] 228
Designed Altowance: 340 sqft at 0.750 w/st o] |} 285§
Dosigned Allawarico’ 396 sqft at 0 750 wist 0 8] 297k
| Designed Allowance: 508 sght at 0.750 w/sf (] (W] 381k
Designed Allowance: 645 sqft at 0.750 w/sf () O 484 |
Designed Allowance. 770 sqft at 0.750 w/st o ] 578 F
] n]
O o]
I O
u} ]
r (W]
i ]
] o]
w 1 1

installed Walts Page Total® 5552 ";,
Installed Watts Bulding Total
(Sum of all pages)

Enter into LTG-1C Page 4 of 4

Building total msmnber of pages.

jupiugiugingingingingingingingingiuliayinginginginginRinlinlingingishin]

1. Wattage shall be detenmined according to Section 130 (d and o) Wattage shall be rating of light fixhure, nat rating of bulb
2. 1t Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriale action to correct, Venfy bulldmg plans if necessary.
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SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTION CHECKLIST (See Page 2 of 4 of LTG-1C)

The jocal enforcement agency should pay special attention to the jtems specified in this checklist. These items require special written
justification and documentation, and speaial verification. The local enforcement agency determines the adequacy of the justification,
and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the special justification and documentation
submitted.

Field Inspector’s Notes or Discrepancies:
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C

AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building B 1/5/2012

Project Addross Climale Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addion Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 7,402 n/a

GENERAL INFORMATION

Building Type: Nonresidential {1 High-Rise Residential 0 Hotel/Motel Guest Room

I3 Schools (Public School) [ gggcatabie Pubilc Sehool

1 Conditioned Spaces

1 Unconditioned Spaces

I Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 fi” {It checked incjude the ENV-4C with submittal)

Phase of Construction: New Construction

1 Addition 3 Alteration

Approach of Compliance: 3 Component

i3 Overall Envelope

I Unconditioned {file affidavit)

Front Onentation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: l 0 deg l
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION

& LEY & o & - M 8

2 (52 5 |8E| 45| H2| EZ |E2| 8% | 88 |&|¢
Tag/D Assembly Type
11 Wall 28 Wt 0068 R-21 43.1-A6 | New =
12 Wall 194| (S)} 0069 R-21 4.3 1-A6 New oo
13 Door 21| (S} 0.500, Insul 4.5 1-A3 New [
14 Stab 340] (N}| 0730, None 4.4 7-A1 New opa
15 Roaof 2881 (N} 0031 R-30] 4.2.1-A20 | New 0o
16 Wall 20t (S)1 0069 R-21 43 1-A6 New a1
17 Slab 288 (N{ 07306 None 4.4.7-A1 New oo
18 fRoof 1,350 (V)| 0.031 R-30 4.2.1-A20 | New a7 o
19 |Wa/1 64| (S)! 0069 R-21 431-A6 | New ol
20 | Door 20 (5}{ 0500 Insul 451A3  |New oo

1. See instructions in the Nonresidentat Compliance Manuai, page 3-96

2 1 Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropniate action to correct. A jail does not meet compliance.

FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS

<o é E’: 5 o Q g g
Fenealration o £ 3w & g ] % I3 2 55 218
Tag/p Type < o =5 >0 | 2L @a | O on e | &
11 Window 66f (E) 0.290 coG 0240 CoGl B {New a0
w} o|o
0 - | o
W oo
jw} o0
[w) [
0 B0
R O olo
£ oo
|} [WER I !
1 See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-98
2 I Fail then desenbe on Page 2 of the Inspestion Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct  Verily building plans if necessary
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number- 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05712:47.02 £ (09091 Page 6 of 26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Praject Name Date
BCSD School Buitding B 1/6/2012
Project Address Climate Zore | Tatat Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 ! 7,402 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: & Nonresidential 1 High-Rise Besidential 0O HotelMotel Guest Roam

[ Schools (Public School) [ g%gcaiable Public School

Condttioned Spaces

0 Unconditioned Spaces

3 Skyhgnt Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 1 (It checked include the ENV-4C with submittal)

Phase of Construction; 1 New Construction

3 Addition [ Alteration

Approach of Compliance: 0 Component & Overall Envelope {1 Unconditioned {file affidavit)
Front Ornentation: N, £, S, W or in Degress: 1 0 deg ]
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SUBFACE DETAILS INSULATION
& § = 3 @ % P & % % g
4 [P P-4 o oD 43 - -

Tagltd Assermbly Type < OZ; = o > g £ | &4 =< (331 a | o
61 Slab 325 ()t 0730} None 44.7-A1 New o|a
62 Roof 3200 (N} | 00317 R-30 421-A20 |New R
63 Wall 2801 (N} 0089 R-21 43.1-A6 New [ Wi
64 Wall 260) (B}| 0069 R-27 43.1-A6 New [
65 Door 200 (E)| 0500 Insui 4.5.1-A3 New gl a
66 Stab 3200 (N} 0.730| Nane 44.7-A1 New oo
67 Roof 166 (N} 0.031] R-30 421-A20 | New o a
68 Slab 160] {N} | 0.730] None 44.7-At Now [w ]

oo
oo

1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual. page 3-96

2 H Fail then describe on Page 2 of the inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate aclion to correct. A fad does not meet compliance

FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS

Taghp Type

5 9
€ 53] & l3g| 8 5
£ g0 % 3 0 g o8 £a
Fenestration 8 e T £ 3| 32 g3 E<
g
3 |6%| 23 | 34| 2E | &3 8a

OO0 oo 0Oini0i0|0; overhang

Oigiopioioiinioig Pass
oioinoiginioioioig)| Fad

1. See Instructions in the Noaresidential Campliance Manual, page 3 86.

2. It Fail then describe an Page 2 of the Inspectian Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct, Verify building plans »f necessary
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APPROVED

DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT
HIGH PERFORMANCE SECTION

;

MECHANICAL DESIGN CONCEPTS, INC.

5500 Ming Ave, Suite 251 Bakersfield, CA 93309
Tel #: (661) 397-2114 FAX #: (661) 397-2116
Job: 09091 Pit: 1-11-12
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MELBY

ARCHITECTS, INC.

5500 MING AVENUE SUITE 280
BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA 93309
TELEPHONE (661) 832-5258
FACSIMILE (661) 832-4291

DANNY E ORDIZ, AIA |
ARCHITELT C-14,728

WILLIAM J. MELBY, AIA
ARCHITECT C-16,835

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

APPL. #:02-112027
FILE #: '!' 5-6

Acf_/:__ﬂ% sS g ’w

DATE JAN 2 0 2012

PTN # 63321-112

NEW ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL
9801 HIGHLAND KNOLLS DR
BAKERSFIELD
CALIFORNIA
93306

NEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
4115 VINELAND ROAD
BAKERSFIELD
CALIFORNIA
93306

FOR:

BAKERSFIELD CITY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

1300 BAKER STREET
BAKERSFIELD
CALIFORNIA
93305
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MARK  DATE DESCRIPTION
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